Lacey Township School District
Addendum to February 15, 2024 Board Agenda

(A) NEW BUSINESS (1-30)
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18. SALE OR DISPOSAL OF ASSETS
MOTION: WHEREAS, the Lacey Township School District Board of Education deems the property listed

below and attached to be surplus property which is no longer useful for school purposes; and
WHEREAS, the value of said property is estimated to be as enumerated below,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Lacey Township School District Board of Education
authorize the disposition by sale, donation, or discard of any property no longer required for the
maintenance of the educational program or the efficient management of the school district. The
disposition of any school property will be in accordance with Policy and applicable laws.

Location Description Serial/Model # Qty. Est. Value = Operable
CCS Wooden Desk N/A 1 0.00 As Is
Metal Desk N/A 2 0.00 As s
Filing Cabinets N/A 5 0.00 As Is
Storage Cart N/A 1 0.00 As s
Wood Table N/A 1 0.00 As Is
Metal Bookshelves (no wheels) N/A 3 0.00 As Is
Rolling Chalkboard N/A 1 0.00 As Is
Podium N/A 1 0.00 As s
Wall tables and benches N/A 4 0.00 As Is
FRS Wall tables and benches N/A 4 0.00 As Is
MPS Student desks and chairs N/A 200 0.00 As s
Filing Cabinets N/A 36 0.00 As s
Bookcases N/A 3 0.00 As Is
LTMS Panasonic VHS/DVD Player D51A49717 1 0.00 N
RCA Television D456C72A8/27R410T 1 0.00 N
Facilities  |Snow Ex Salter N/A 1 50.00 As Is
Batwing Tow Behind Mower 9160RD/750524 1 500.00 As Is
Hardee Chemical Sprayer L110/002177 1 2.000.00 As Is
Michigan Wheel Loader 75B 443A328/6B-C 1 10,000.00 As s
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19. USE OF FACILITIES

MOTION:

Location
CCS

FRS

LHS

MPS

LTMS

LTHS

Move that the Board approve the following Use of Facilities: (As of 02/14/24)

Organization
Girl Scouts of Jersey Shore
Troop 478 Meeting
Girl Scouts of Jersey Shore
Taylor Swift Dance
Lacey Recreation
Lacey Lions Basketball
Lacey Recreation
Lacey Lions Basketball
Lacey Recreation
Lacey Lions Basketball
Lacey Recreation
Lacey Soccer Practice
Lacey Recreation
Lacey Soccer Practice
NJ Fire Basketball

NIJ Fire Basketball

Lacey Recreation

Lacey Lions Basketball
Lacey Recreation

Lacey AYF Cheer Practice
Lacey Recreation

Lacey Soccer Practice
Lacey Recreation

Lacey Soccer Practice
Lacey Recreation

Lacey Soccer Practice
Girl Scouts of Jersey Shore
Troop 50215 Meeting
Lacey Recreation

Lacey Lions Basketball
Lacey Recreation

Lacey Little League Player Evals.

Lacey Recreation

Lacey Little League Safety Clinic

Lacey Recreation

Lacey Little League Coaches Clinic

Lacey Recreation

Lacey Youth Wrestling Practice

Lacey Recreation

Lacey Youth Wrestling Practice

Lacey Recreation

Lacey Youth Wrestling Practice

ID
8116

8085

8165

8166

8167

8176

8177

8134
8164
8169

8137

8173

8174

8175

8181

8168

8092

8094

8144

8153

8154

8156

Date(s)
02/15/24

03/01/24

02/26 - 03/28/24
03/07 - 03/28/24
03/07 - 03/28/24
03/18 - 04/22/24
04/23 - 05/20/24

04/02 - 04/25/24
03/04 - 03/27/24

Time
6:00pm - 8:30pm

5:00pm - 10:00pm
6:00pm - 9:00pm
6:00pm - 9:00pm
6:00pm - 9:00pm
6:00pm - 8:00pm
6:00pm - 9:00pm

6:00pm - 9:00pm
6:00pm - 9:00pm

03/01, 08, 15, 22/24 6:00pm - 9:00pm

02/15, 21, 22/24
03/18 - 04/19/24
04/22 - 05/17/24
05/20 - 06/14/24
02/16/24
03/20 - 03/28/24
02/24/24
02/25/24
02/25/24
02/26 - 03/22/24
03/25 - 04/19/24

02/24 - 04/28/24

*Custodial, Food Service and/or Facility fees may apply.
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6:15pm - 9:00pm
6:00pm - 9:00pm
6:00pm - 9:00pm
6:00pm - 9:00pm
5:15pm - 6:30pm
6:00pm - 9:00pm
12:00pm - 6:00pm
12:00pm - 5:00pm
12:00pm - 6:00pm
5:00pm - 9:00pm
5:00pm - 9:00pm

8:00am - 12:00pm

22, 2023-2024 NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS GRANT

MOTION:

Move that the Board approve the submission of the grant application to New Jersey Department of Community
Affairs to update and expand the tennis courts and keep the equipment open to the public at the Lacey Township

High School in the amount of $100,000.

Day(s)
Th

F
M, T, W, Th
M, T, W, Th
M, T, W, Th
M, T, W, Th, F
M, T, W, Th, F

Tu, Th
M, W
F

W, Th
M, T, W, Th, F
M, T, W, Th, F
M, T, W, Th, F
F
W, Th, F
Sa
Su
Su
M, T, W, Th, F
M, T, W, Th, F

Sa, Su
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